200 East Maloney Road • P.O. Box 425 • DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801 • Telephone 814-375-7211 • Fax 814-371-4495

Triangle Press Release

Triangle Suspension Systems Hires Heavy Duty Aftermarket Veteran as **Product Development Manager**

DuBois, PA (January 7, 2019) Triangle Suspension Systems has hired Ryan Rogers as Product Development Manager.

In his new position, Rogers will be a key member of Triangle's Management Team leading the development and enhancements to Triangle's Flagg product line. Currently, Triangle offers over 7,000 Flagg suspension and steering parts for all makes of vehicles including front end, leaf spring and suspension components.

Reporting directly to Vince Roth, vice president sales and marketing, Rogers will play a key role in identifying and adding new suspension components and product lines to meet the growing and diverse market demand for suspension replacement parts. Rogers has experience in the heavy-duty aftermarket industry including the past fourteen years with STEMCO/Kaiser handling sales and support for their suspension product line.

"Our distributors expect a comprehensive line of quality Flagg products delivered to them quickly so they can fill the needs of their customers," commented Roth. "Ryan will focus his attention on ensuring that we have all the right parts available to them in a timely manner. He brings a wealth of knowledge to Triangle and a strong desire to help us grow our suspension business."

Visit triangleusa.com to find out more about their products and where they are available.

About Triangle Suspension Systems, Inc.

Triangle Suspension Systems, Inc. is a leader in providing quality undercarriage products for heavy, medium & light duty trucks and trailers in the North American market with a nationwide network of over 1400 distributor locations. Their USAmanufactured products are known for consistent quality. Broad product coverage of springs, suspension parts and air springs are backed by ISO registered facilities and strong employee commitment to delivering quality products. Triangle Suspension Systems, Inc. is a Marmon Highway Technologies®/Berkshire Hathaway company. Marmon Highway Technologies (MHT) supports the highway transportation industry worldwide with a wide range of high-quality products and services.